



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 65 of 2025

ANJALI JAIN *versus* PRAVIN KUMAR JAIN

Order Sheet

10/09/2025	Mr. Khulesh Sahu, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyaya, Counsel for the respondent. Parties are directed to appear before this Court on 16.10.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them. List the matter on 16.10.2025. Meanwhile, reply be filed on I.A. No. 01 and I.A. No. 02. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	